Westlock™ 793 Pneumatic Positioner
Rotary Valve Positioner, General Purpose
Copyright © 2010 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. WESMC-0618-US-1005
Westlock is either a trademark or registered trademark of Tyco International Services AG or its affiliates in the
United States and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their
respective holders.
Flow Control
Product Overview

supply air 0 - 150 psi [0 - 8 bar] - 2 off
integral limit switches single pole double throw 10A 240V AC
Ordering Guide
Base Model
793- Pneumatic Positioner, 3-15 psi with Aluminum Enclosure
Position Indicator
F Flat Disk Indicator
Bracket Type (Mounting Style)
D Direct Mount to Keystone MRP or 79U Actuators
N NAMUR
Conduit Entry
N (1) 1/2" NPT
M (1) M20
Switch Options
0 None
B Two SPDT Mechanical Switches
Filter Options
0 None
F Filter/Regulator Assembly
Gauge Options
0 None
G Gauges
Action Options
0 Regular Action
R Reverse Action
793- F D N B 0 G R = Model 793-FDNB0GR
Technical Specifications
Designation of Connections
A & B – Working Lines
P – Compressed Air Connection
T – Exhaust Point
X – Control Line
Conduit Entry 1/2 - 14 NPT
Port Connections NPT
Static Performance
Hysteresis < 1.5%
Repeatability < 0.5%
Linearity < 1.0%
Supply Pressure Effect Minimal
Sensitivity < 1.0%
Power Amplification 2.5% deviation
gives full
differential
Air Consumption
0.6 cfm 916.99 lm at balance with 60 psig
[4 bar] supply
1.2 seconds per 100 cubic in.
[1.64 Litres] of Actuator Displacement
Flow Rate ˜ 4 SCFM at 90 psig supply
Signal Ranges
3 to 15 psi [0.2 to 1.0 bar] over 90°
movement - CAM 1
3 to 15 psi [0.2 to 1.0 bar] over 65°
movement - CAM 2
3 to 9 psi [0.2 to 0.6 bar] OR
9 to 15 psi [0.6 to 1.0 bar] over 65°
movement - CAM 3
CAM Characteristics - Linear
Temperature Range
-5°F to +160°F [-20°C to +70°C]
IP65 rated when switches enclosed
WESMC-0618-US:Layout 1  4/29/10  6:28 PM  Page 3
Westlock™ 793 Pneumatic Positioner